

Metropolitan Nashville and Davidson County, TN

Legislation Details

File #:	BL2024-257	Name:				
Туре:	Bill (Ordinance)	Status:	Passed			
File created:	2/22/2024	In control:	Metropolitan Council			
On agenda:	4/2/2024	Final action:	4/2/2024			
Title:	An ordinance approving Amendment Number 1 to Contract number 450613 between the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County ("Metro") and Election Systems and Software, LLC, to extend the contract term an additional 60 months and to increase the value of the contract.					
Sponsors:	Delishia Porterfield, Sandra Sepulveda, Jordan Huffman					
Indexes:						

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11984-Ordinance-contract 450613-amendment number 1-Election Systems and Software LLC

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/4/2024	1	Mayor	approved	
4/2/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on third reading	
3/19/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on second reading	
3/19/2024	1	Rules, Confirmations, and Public Elections Committee	approved	
3/18/2024	1	Budget and Finance Committee	approved	
3/7/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	passed on first reading	
2/27/2024	1	Metropolitan Council	filed	